

Enza Zaden USA, INC. For the worldwide development, production and marketing of vegetable seeds

Postal address 7 Harris Place Salinas, CA 93901 U.S.A.

Phone +1 831-754-2300

January 10, 2024

Non-GMO Declaration

Enza Zaden declares that all varieties currently released for testing, respectively accepted in trade, have been developed through conventional breeding work, without using genetic modification techniques to which EU Directive 2001/18/EC applies.

If in the future Enza Zaden decides to market or make varieties available for testing that are GMO's (genetically modified organisms) which have been developed using genetic modification techniques to which EU Directive 2001/18/EC applies, this will be announced in advance.

Please contact Enza Zaden with any questions you may have on this matter.

Respectfully yours,

lan Botes

National Sales Manager

Unites States